King's (PA) (2-1,0-0 MAC Freedom) -vs- Montclair St. (1-2,0-0 NJAC)
11/15/23 at Panzer Athletic Center, Montclair, NJ

Date: 11/15/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
gig;?'PghggrPXthletic Center, Montclair, NJ King's (PA) 2 19 7| 42
Referees: Morgan Taylor, David Claudio, Brittany Meyer Montclair St. 11 5 13 7 36
King's (PA) 42
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Dickson,Gianna * 29 5-13 2-5 1-2 0-4 4 0 1 3 0 2 13
12  Lindsay,Alli i 26 3-14 1-6 0-0 2-5 7 3 2 4 0 0 7
24  Costello,Caileigh * 21 3-5 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 1 7
03 Hines,Juleesah & 27 2-5 0-0 0-1 2-3 5 1 0 2 1 1 4
11  Costello,Brenna * 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 4 2
43  Varner,Brandy 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 2 0 0 6
20  Murray,Rowan 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 0 0 1 0 2
15 Orth,Layla 14 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
01 Lewis,Cadie 19 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
00 Wallace,Deanna 17 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
04 Shepherd,Kathy 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-54  3-15 3-7 8-34 42 16 8 22 2 10 42
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13 23.08% 0-4 0.00% 1-2 50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-14 28.57% 1-3 33.33% 0-0 0.00%
3rd Quarter 8-14 57.14% 2-5 40.00% 1-3 33.33%
4th Quarter 3-13 23.08% 0-3 0.00% 1-2 50.00%
Total 18-54 33.3% 3-15 20.0% 3-7 42.9%

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 8 Fast Break Points: 2

Points off Turnovers: 12

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 9

Montclair St. 36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Orlando,Isabella * 32 6-12 2-7 0-1 0-1 1 2 1 5 0 2 14

05 Vero,Olivia w 25 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-10 12 3 1 3 1 1 4

20 Duffy,Megan * 34 1-13 1-7 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 2 3

25 Hughes,Shannon w 29 1-11 0-6 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 0 1 1 2

14 Jackson,Avery * 8 1-6 0-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2

32 Wolak,Teresa 9 0-0 0-0 4-6 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 4

33  McCrea,Madelyn 7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 1 1 0 4

13 Hodges,Kendall 28 0-4 0-0 2-2 1-4 5 1 4 4 0 2 2

02 Montajes,Brianna 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

00 Strollo,Alexis 20 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 3 2 1 0 2 0

45  Sosa,Tiffany 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 13-61 3-24 7-15 18-31 49 13 9 22 3 11 36

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-17 17.65% 1-4 25.00% 4-10 40.00%

2nd Quarter 1-18 5.56% 0-9 0.00% 3-5 60.00%

3rd Quarter 6-12 50.00% 1-4 25.00% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-14 21.43% 1-7 14.29% 0-0 0.00%

Total 13-61 21.3% 3-24 12.5% 7-15 46.7%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 4 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 11

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 10



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: King's (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.
FOUL by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH 09:48

09:48 MISS FT by JACKSON,AVERY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:48 MISS FT by JACKSON,AVERY
REBOUND DEF by HINES,JULEESAH --

09:18 FOUL by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
GOOD FT by DICKSON,GIANNA 09:18 1-0 V1
MISS FT by DICKSON,GIANNA 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SHANNON

09:12 TURNOVER by JACKSON,AVERY
TURNOVER by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH 09:00

08:43 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON
REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH --
TURNOVER by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH 08:27

08:27 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AVERY

08:27 SUB IN by HODGES,KENDALL

08:15 MISS JUMPER by DUFFY,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,BRENNA ==
TURNOVER by DICKSON,GIANNA 07:59

07:44 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,KENDALL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VERO,OLIVIA
07:39 1-3 H2 GOOD 3PTR by DUFFY,MEGAN
-- ASSIST by VERO,OLIVIA

GOOD JUMPER by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH(in the paint) 07:13 3-3
FOUL by LINDSAY,ALLI 06:56
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH 06:56
SUB IN by MURRAY,ROWAN 06:56

06:50 MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MEGAN
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ROWAN --
MISS 3PTR by LINDSAY,ALLI 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BRENNA 06:26
SUB IN by LEWIS,CADIE 06:26

06:23 MISS LAYUP by DUFFY,MEGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,ALLI --
MISS JUMPER by MURRAY,ROWAN 06:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
06:06 MISS LAYUP by HODGES,KENDALL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by VERO,OLIVIA
06:04 3-5 H2 GOOD LAYUP by VERO,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HINES,JULEESAH(in the paint) 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA
05:39 MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,MEGAN
05:37 SUB OUT by HUGHES,SHANNON
05:37 SUB IN by STROLLO,ALEXIS
05:34 MISS LAYUP by VERO,OLIVIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HINES,JULEESAH --
GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,GIANNA(in the paint) 05:21 5-5
05:13 TURNOVER by VERO,OLIVIA
05:13 SUB IN by WOLAK, TERESA
SUB OUT by LINDSAY,ALLI 05:13
SUB IN by WALLACE,DEANNA 05:13
05:13 SUB OUT by DUFFY,MEGAN
MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,GIANNA(in the paint) 04:48
REBOUND OFF by MURRAY,ROWAN --
04:44 FOUL by STROLLO,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by HINES,JULEESAH(in the paint) 04:39 7-5 V2



ASSIST by WALLACE,DEANNA
BLOCK by MURRAY,ROWAN
REBOUND DEF by MURRAY,ROWAN
MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,GIANNA
FOUL by MURRAY,ROWAN

SUB OUT by HINES,JULEESAH

SUB IN by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

SUB OUT by DICKSON,GIANNA
SUB IN by ORTH,LAYLA

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,CADIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ORTH,LAYLA
SUB IN by LINDSAY,ALLI

FOUL by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH
MISS LAYUP by LINDSAY,ALLI(in the paint)

FOUL by MURRAY,ROWAN

SUB OUT by MURRAY,ROWAN
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH
SUB IN by ORTH,LAYLA

SUB IN by VARNER,BRANDY

FOUL by LEWIS,CADIE

MISS JUMPER by LINDSAY,ALLI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LINDSAY,ALLI

FOUL by ORTH,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by VARNER,BRANDY
MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CADIE
TURNOVER by VARNER,BRANDY

7-6
7-7

7-8
7-9

7-11

V1

H1
H2

H 4

MISS JUMPER by HODGES,KENDALL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HODGES,KENDALL
SUB IN by JACKSON,AVERY

GOOD FT by WOLAK,TERESA
GOOD FT by WOLAK, TERESA

REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by WOLAK, TERESA
SUB IN by MCCREA,MADELYN

SUB OUT by VERO,OLIVIA
SUB IN by HUGHES,SHANNON
SUB OUT by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AVERY

MISS FT by WOLAK, TERESA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WOLAK, TERESA
REBOUND OFF by WOLAK, TERESA

GOOD FT by WOLAK,TERESA
GOOD FT by WOLAK, TERESA
SUB OUT by WOLAK, TERESA
SUB IN by VERO,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by MCCREA,MADELYN
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MCCREA,MADELYN

MISS FT by MCCREA,MADELYN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MCCREA,MADELYN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AVERY
SUB OUT by HUGHES,SHANNON



SUB OUT by LEWIS,CADIE
SUB IN by HINES,JULEESAH

REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,ALLI
TURNOVER by LINDSAY,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,DEANNA

VISITORS: King's (PA)

01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
01:08
00:49

00:33
00:03

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

SUB OUT by MCCREA,MADELYN
SUB IN by HODGES,KENDALL
SUB IN by DUFFY,MEGAN

SUB IN by SOSA, TIFFANY

MISS LAYUP by VERO,OLIVIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DUFFY,MEGAN(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Montclair St.

SUB OUT by WALLACE,DEANNA
SUB OUT by ORTH,LAYLA

SUB OUT by VARNER,BRANDY

SUB IN by COSTELLO,BRENNA

SUB IN by DICKSON,GIANNA

SUB IN by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

MISS LAYUP by HINES,JULEESAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,GIANNA
MISS LAYUP by DICKSON,GIANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LINDSAY,ALLI

STEAL by COSTELLO,BRENNA
TURNOVER by COSTELLO,BRENNA

FOUL by COSTELLO,BRENNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LINDSAY,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO, CAILEIGH
MISS LAYUP by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:40

09:26

09:05

08:59

08:42

08:35
08:17
08:17
08:11
08:11
07:52
07:52

07:47
07:43
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:38

07:31

07:26

07:21
07:21

07:21

7-13

H 6

SUB OUT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by VERO,OLIVIA

SUB IN by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
SUB IN by HUGHES,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by SOSA, TIFFANY
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON

REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DUFFY,MEGAN

STEAL by SOSA, TIFFANY
TURNOVER by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

STEAL by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

GOOI? LAYUP by ORLANDO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

MISS FT by ORLANDO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by SOSA,TIFFANY

TURNOVER by SOSA, TIFFANY

REBOUND DEF by SOSA, TIFFANY

MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,SHANNON

MISS LAYUP by SOSA, TIFFANY(in the paint)

BLOCK by HUGHES,SHANNON

SUB OUT by SOSA,TIFFANY



MISS JUMPER by HINES,JULEESAH(in the paint)

FOUL by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

SUB OUT by LINDSAY,ALLI

SUB OUT by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH
SUB IN by LEWIS,CADIE

SUB IN by MURRAY,ROWAN

STEAL by HINES,JULEESAH
GOOD JUMPER by MURRAY,ROWAN

FOUL by HINES,JULEESAH
FOUL by MURRAY,ROWAN

SUB OUT by MURRAY,ROWAN
SUB IN by VARNER,BRANDY
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BRENNA
SUB IN by WALLACE,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CADIE
TURNOVER by WALLACE,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,DEANNA
GOOD LAYUP by VARNER,BRANDY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALLACE,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by VARNER,BRANDY((in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WALLACE,DEANNA
TURNOVER by VARNER,BRANDY

SUB OUT by HINES,JULEESAH
SUB IN by ORTH,LAYLA

STEAL by LEWIS,CADIE
TURNOVER by ORTH,LAYLA

STEAL by WALLACE,DEANNA
TURNOVER by DICKSON,GIANNA

07:21
07:15

9-13

11-13

H4

H2

SUB IN by VERO,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by VERO,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HODGES,KENDALL
SUB OUT by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
SUB IN by STROLLO,ALEXIS

SUB IN by JACKSON,AVERY

SUB IN by WOLAK, TERESA

TURNOVER by JACKSON,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON

REBOUND OFF by WOLAK, TERESA

MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,AVERY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MEGAN

REBOUND OFF by STROLLO,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STROLLO,ALEXIS

MISS LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)

STEAL by STROLLO,ALEXIS
MISS LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AVERY
SUB IN by VERO,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by DUFFY,MEGAN

SUB OUT by HUGHES,SHANNON
SUB IN by MONTAJES,BRIANNA
SUB IN by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

TURNOVER by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

TURNOVER by VERO,OLIVIA

MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,ISABELLA



REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,GIANNA
GOOD 3PTR by DICKSON,GIANNA
ASSIST by LEWIS,CADIE

FOUL by WALLACE,DEANNA

SUB OUT by WALLACE,DEANNA
SUB IN by LINDSAY,ALLI

MISS JUMPER by ORTH,LAYLA
REBOUND OFF by LINDSAY,ALLI
GOOD JUMPER by DICKSON,GIANNA
ASSIST by LINDSAY,ALLI

FOUL by LINDSAY,ALLI

MISS JUMPER by LINDSAY,ALLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by VARNER,BRANDY

TURNOVER by LINDSAY,ALLI

MISS 3PTR by ORTH,LAYLA

02:39
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:20
02:14

02:08
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:46

01:21
01:16
00:56

00:42
00:40
00:35
00:35
00:12
00:02

14-13 V1
14-14
16-14 V2
16-15 V1
16-16

3rd Play By Play

SUB OUT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by WOLAK, TERESA
SUB IN by HODGES,KENDALL
SUB IN by DUFFY,MEGAN

SUB IN by HUGHES,SHANNON

MISS FT by MONTAJES,BRIANNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MONTAJES,BRIANNA

GOOD FT by HODGES,KENDALL
GOOD FT by HODGES,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by VERO,OLIVIA

FOUL by DUFFY,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON

FOUL by VERO,OLIVIA

STEAL by VERO,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by MONTAJES,BRIANNA

REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA

VISITORS: King's (PA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Montclair St.
10:00 SUB OUT by MONTAJES,BRIANNA
10:00 SUB IN by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

SUB OUT by LEWIS,CADIE 10:00

SUB OUT by ORTH,LAYLA 10:00

SUB OUT by VARNER,BRANDY 10:00

SUB IN by HINES,JULEESAH 10:00

SUB IN by COSTELLO,BRENNA 10:00

SUB IN by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH 10:00

GOOD 3PTR by DICKSON,GIANNA 09:44 19-16 V3

ASSIST by LINDSAY,ALLI ==
09:13 MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,GIANNA ==

MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,GIANNA 09:04

REBOUND OFF by HINES,JULEESAH --

GOOD LAYUP by HINES,JULEESAH(in the paint) 09:00 21-16 V5
09:00 FOUL by HODGES,KENDALL

MISS FT by HINES,JULEESAH 09:00

REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==

MISS LAYUP by LINDSAY,ALLI(in the paint) 08:39

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SHANNON



REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,BRENNA

TURNOVER by HINES,JULEESAH

TURNOVER by COSTELLO,BRENNA

STEAL by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

GOOD JUMPER by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

ASSIST by COSTELLO,BRENNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

GOOD 3PTR by LINDSAY,ALLI
ASSIST by COSTELLO,BRENNA

STEAL by DICKSON,GIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by DICKSON,GIANNA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH
SUB IN by WALLACE,DEANNA

MISS 3PTR by WALLACE,DEANNA
REBOUND OFF by LINDSAY,ALLI

GOOD LAYUP by LINDSAY,ALLI(in the paint)

BLOCK by HINES,JULEESAH

SUB OUT by HINES,JULEESAH
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BRENNA
SUB IN by LEWIS,CADIE

SUB IN by MURRAY,ROWAN
FOUL by LINDSAY,ALLI

FOUL by MURRAY,ROWAN
SUB OUT by LINDSAY,ALLI
SUB IN by ORTH,LAYLA

SUB OUT by MURRAY,ROWAN
SUB IN by SHEPHERD,KATHY
FOUL by SHEPHERD,KATHY
SUB OUT by DICKSON,GIANNA
SUB IN by VARNER,BRANDY

MISS JUMPER by VARNER,BRANDY

TURNOVER by WALLACE,DEANNA

REBOUND DEF by VARNER,BRANDY

08:23

08:05
08:05

08:00

07:46
07:30
07:30
07:03

06:36
06:36
06:36
06:22
06:12
06:12

21-18 V3
23-18 V5
23-20 V3
26-20 V6
28-20 V8
30-20 V10
30-22 V8

MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

STEAL by HODGES,KENDALL

GOOI? LAYUP by ORLANDO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HODGES,KENDALL

TURNOVER by HODGES,KENDALL

TURNOVER by VERO,OLIVIA
SUB OUT by HODGES,KENDALL
SUB IN by STROLLO,ALEXIS

STEAL by STROLLO,ALEXIS

GOOD LAYUP by ORLANDO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by STROLLO,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by VERO,OLIVIA
SUB IN by WOLAK,TERESA
TURNOVER by WOLAK,TERESA

TURNOVER by DUFFY,MEGAN
SUB OUT by WOLAK, TERESA

SUB IN by HODGES,KENDALL
SUB IN by MCCREA,MADELYN

SUB OUT by HUGHES,SHANNON

MISS LAYUP by STROLLO,ALEXIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by MCCREA,MADELYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,KENDALL
FOUL by MCCREA,MADELYN
TURNOVER by MCCREA,MADELYN

MISS LAYUP by MCCREA,MADELYN(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,CADIE

MISS LAYUP by SHEPHERD,KATHY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ORTH,LAYLA
MISS FT by ORTH,LAYLA

REBOUND DEF by VARNER,BRANDY
GOOD LAYUP by VARNER,BRANDY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by VARNER,BRANDY(in the paint)

VISITORS: King's (PA)

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

30-24

31-24

33-24

33-27

35-27

35-29

V 6

V7

V9

V6

V8

V6

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,KENDALL
FOUL by STROLLO,ALEXIS
TURNOVER by STROLLO,ALEXIS

BLOCK by MCCREA,MADELYN
REBOUND DEF by MCCREA,MADELYN

GOOII)) LAYUP by ORLANDO,ISABELLA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by HODGES,KENDALL
FOUL by STROLLO,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by MCCREA,MADELYN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
ASSIST by HODGES,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

REBOUND OFF by MCCREA,MADELYN
GOOD LAYUP by MCCREA,MADELYN(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Montclair St.

SUB OUT by WALLACE,DEANNA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CADIE

SUB OUT by SHEPHERD,KATHY
SUB OUT by ORTH,LAYLA

SUB OUT by VARNER,BRANDY
SUB IN by HINES,JULEESAH
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BRENNA
SUB IN by LINDSAY,ALLI

SUB IN by DICKSON,GIANNA
SUB IN by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

REBOUND DEF by DICKSON,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by DICKSON,GIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH(in the paint)
ASSIST by DICKSON,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,ALLI
MISS JUMPER by LINDSAY,ALLI(in the paint)

STEAL by DICKSON,GIANNA
MISS 3PTR by LINDSAY,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

35-31

37-31

V4

V6

SUB OUT by MCCREA,MADELYN
SUB IN by HUGHES,SHANNON

MISS 3PTR by STROLLO,ALEXIS

REBOUND DEF by STROLLO,ALEXIS

GOOI? LAYUP by HUGHES,SHANNON(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by STROLLO,ALEXIS

MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,KENDALL
TURNOVER by HODGES,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by HODGES,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by HUGHES,SHANNON

FOUL by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
SUB OUT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
SUB IN by JACKSON,AVERY



GOOD JUMPER by LINDSAY,ALLI

REBOUND DEF by COSTELLO,BRENNA
MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,GIANNA

REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,ALLI
MISS JUMPER by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

SUB OUT by COSTELLO,BRENNA
SUB OUT by LINDSAY,ALLI

SUB IN by WALLACE,DEANNA
SUB IN by LEWIS,CADIE

SUB OUT by DICKSON,GIANNA
SUB IN by ORTH,LAYLA
TURNOVER by LEWIS,CADIE

REBOUND DEF by ORTH,LAYLA
TURNOVER by LEWIS,CADIE

MISS FT by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

SUB OUT by HINES,JULEESAH
SUB OUT by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH
SUB IN by COSTELLO,BRENNA
SUB IN by MURRAY,ROWAN

STEAL by COSTELLO,BRENNA

MISS LAYUP by WALLACE,DEANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by WALLACE,DEANNA

STEAL by COSTELLO,BRENNA

GOOD LAYUP by COSTELLO,BRENNA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,CADIE
TURNOVER by WALLACE,DEANNA

SUB OUT by WALLACE,DEANNA
SUB OUT by LEWIS,CADIE

07:36
07:17

06:47

06:30

06:03

05:43
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:41
05:32
05:32
05:32
05:22
05:22
05:17

05:15
05:10
05:10
05:07

04:51
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:32
04:11
04:11
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:59
03:54
03:33
03:33

03:29
03:11
02:47
02:47
02:34
02:34
02:34

39-31

39-34

39-36

40-36

42-36

V8

V5

V3

V4

V6

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SHANNON
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by HUGHES,SHANNON
GOOD 3PTR by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
ASSIST by HUGHES,SHANNON
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,AVERY

SUB IN by VERO,OLIVIA

FOUL by DUFFY,MEGAN

STEAL by DUFFY,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by DUFFY,MEGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by DUFFY,MEGAN(in the paint)

STEAL by DUFFY,MEGAN

MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,SHANNON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HODGES,KENDALL

GOOD LAYUP by VERO,OLIVIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HODGES,KENDALL

FOUL by VERO,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by HODGES,KENDALL
SUB IN by STROLLO,ALEXIS

TURNOVER by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

BLOCK by VERO,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by STROLLO,ALEXIS
SUB IN by HODGES,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA
TURNOVER by HODGES,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

STEAL by ORLANDO,ISABELLA
TURNOVER by ORLANDO,ISABELLA



SUB OUT by ORTH,LAYLA

SUB OUT by MURRAY,ROWAN
SUB IN by HINES,JULEESAH
SUB IN by LINDSAY,ALLI

SUB IN by DICKSON,GIANNA
SUB IN by COSTELLO,CAILEIGH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DICKSON,GIANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HINES,JULEESAH

TURNOVER by HINES,JULEESAH

REBOUND DEF by LINDSAY,ALLI

TURNOVER by DICKSON,GIANNA

STEAL by COSTELLO,BRENNA
MISS 3PTR by LINDSAY,ALLI

MISS LAYUP by LINDSAY,ALLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HINES,JULEESAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by LINDSAY,ALLI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by ORLANDO,ISABELLA(in the paint)

STEAL by HUGHES,SHANNON
TURNOVER by ORLANDO,ISABELLA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by DUFFY,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by VERO,OLIVIA
MISS JUMPER by HODGES,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by VERO,OLIVIA

STEAL by HODGES,KENDALL
TURNOVER by HODGES,KENDALL



